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Tests & Examinations 

 
The whole syllabus will be divided into two terms.                        Term I & Term II 

 

TERM -I consists of two Periodic Tests and Half Yearly Examination 

TERM -II consists of two Periodic Tests and Annual Examination. 

 
                   Each periodic test will be of 10 marks in each subject. Out of three tests marks of the 

highest two tests will be taken and the average will be calculated. 5 marks will be awarded for 

projects and activities and 5 marks will be assignment works in each subject . Both the examinations 

will be of 80 marks. 

 

P.T- I    06.05.20 (Wed) to 09.05.20 (Sat) 

Result 20.06.20 (Sat) 8:00 a.m to 10:00 a.m (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

P.T- II  29.07.20 (Wed) to 31.07.20 (Sat)  

Result- 08.08.20 (Sat) 9:00a.m to 11:00 a.m (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

 

Note:- The tests till July 2020 will be re-scheduled due to COVID-19 Lock down. 

 

Half Yearly Examination- 09.10.20 (Sat) to 17.02.20 (Sat) 

Result  07.11.20 (Sat) 9:00 a.m to 11:00 a.m (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

P.T- III 26.12.20 (Thurs) to 28.12.20 (Sat)  

Result 16.01.21 (Sat) 10:00 a.m to 12:00 noon (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

P.T- IV 04.02.21 (Thurs) to 06.02.21 (Sat) 

Result 20.02.21 (Sat) 10:00 a.m to 12:00 noon (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

 

Annual Examination- 18.03.21 (Thurs) to 25.03.21 (Thurs)  

Result 03.04.21 (Sat) 10:00 A.M to 12:00 noon (Parents-Teachers Meeting) 

 

 

 

NEW SESSION BEGINS ON 06.04.2021 (TUES) 



 

 

NEW SESSION BEGINS ON 06.04.2021 (TUESDAY) 

Vacations and Holidays  
1. RAMNAVAMI - 2nd April 2020 (Thursday) 

2.AMBEDKAR JAYANTI - 14th April 2020 (Tuesday) 

3.VEER KUNWAR SINGH - 23rd April 2020 (Thursday) 

4. BUDDHA PURNIMA - 7th May 2020 (Thursday) 

5.SUMMER VACATION - 11th May (Monday) to 13th June 2020 (Saturday) 

School re-opens on 15th June 2020 (Monday) 
6. BAKRID - 1st August 2020(Saturday) 

7. RAKSHA BANDAN - 3rd August 2020 (Monday) 

8. JANMASTAMI -11th August 2020 (Tuesday) 

9. INDEPENDENCE DAY - 15th August 2020 (Saturday) 

10. MUHARRAM - 30th August 2020 (Sunday) 

11. GANDHI JAYANTI - 2ndOctober 2020 (Friday) 

12. DURGA PUJA - 19th October 2020 (Monday) to 28th October 2020 (Wednesday) 

School re-opens on 29th Oct' 2020 (Thursday) 
13.DIWALI & CHHATH VACATION - 13th November 2020 (Friday) to 21st November 2020 (Saturday) 

School re-opens on 23rd Nov' 2020 (Monday) 
14. GURU NANAK JAYANTI (KARTIK PURNIMA) - 30th November 2020 (Monday) 

15. CHRISTMAS DAY - 25th December 2020 (Friday) 

16. WINTER VACATION - 30th December 2020 (Wednesday) to 7th January 2021 (Thursday) 

School re-opens  on 8thJan' 2021 (Friday) 
17.MAKAR SANKRANTI - 14th January 2021 (Thursday) 

18. SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE JAYANTI - 23rd January 2021 (Saturday) 

19. REPUBLIC DAY - 26th January 2021 (Tuesday) 

20.SARASWATI PUJA - 16th February 2021(Tuesday) 

21. MAHA SHIVARATRI - 11th March 2021 (Thursday) 

22. HOLI VACATION - 29th March2021 (Monday) to 31st March (Wednesday) 2021 

Note:- New Session begins On 06.04.2021 (Tuesday) 

Dress code  
Neat and Impressive dress in the prescribed uniform is mandatory 

* The students must come in House T-shirt and white trouser/ skirt and white shoes and socks on 

Wednesdays & Saturday.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

MISHRA'S RESIDENTIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL 10+2 

Co-Curricular Activities 

Session 2020-21 

1. PAINTING COMPETITION- 25thApril 2020 (Saturday) 

2. ESSAY WRITING COMPETITION - 2nd May 2020 (Wednesday)  

3. FRESHER'S MEET - 4th July 2020 (Saturday) 

4. HEALTH CHECK UP CAMP - 3rd week of July 2020 

5. INDEPENDENCE DAY - 15th August 2020 (Thursday) 

6. DEBATE & EXTEMPORE - 19th August2020  (Wednesday) 

7. TEACHERS' DAY - 5thSeptember 2020 (Wednesday)  

8. QUIZ COMPETITION - 19th September 2020 (Saturday) 

9. SCIENCE EXHIBITION - 30th December 2020 (Wednesday) 

10. BLANKET & CLOTHES DISTRIBUTION - 23rd December 2020 (Wednesday) 

11. RECREATIONAL TRIP - 30th January 2021 (Saturday) 

12. REPUBLIC DAY - 26thJanuary 2021 (Tuesday) 

13. SPORTS DAY - 9TH FEBRUARY 2021 (Tuesday) 

14. SARASWATI PUJA - 16th February 2021 (Tuesday) 

15. ANNUAL DAY CELEBRATION - 18th Feb 2021 (Thursday) 

Note:- The events till July 2020 will be re-scheduled due to COVID - 19 

Lock down.  
 

FEE COLLECTION 

1. The Parents/Guardians are requested to pay the fee of their ward on time. 

2. Fee of the current month is payable till the 30th of the month. On the 1st of the next month Rs. 

25/- per thousand will be charged as late fine. 

3. If the fee is due for the past two months, the name of the candidate will be stuck off on the 1st 

of the 3rd month and Rs. 200/- will be charged as re-admission. The student's entry will be 

stopped in case the name is stuck off. 

4. Only Green card Holders will be allowed to appear in the Test/Exam. This card is issued to a 

student only when his /her all dues till the current month are clear. 

5. The Principal reserves to himself/herself the right to dismiss a student, whose attendance is 

irregular, who fails to make satisfactory progress in his/her studies or whose conduct in any way 

is detrimental to the discipline of the institution, for immorality, insubordination of contempt or 

whose sickness is liable to be injurious to other students may be dismissed without prior notice 

to the parents. 

6. NO school leaving Certificate will be issued unless requested in writing by parents and the dues 

are cleared. 

7. 05/- per day will be charged as absent fine. 



 

 

 
 

 

CONVEYANCE 

1. STUDENT WHO WANTS TO AVAIL CONVEYANCE FACILITY WILL HAVE TO FILL AND SUBMIT THE 

CONVEYANCE FORM DULY SIGNED BY THEIR PARENT. 

2. THE PARENT/GUARDIAN WILL HAVE TO ABIDE ALL THE RULES AND REGULATIONS PRINTED IN THE 

CONVEYANCE FORM. 

3.CONVEYANCE FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR THE FULL 12 MONTHS EVEN IF THE STUDENT DISCONTINUES 

IN THE MID SESSION. 

4. CONVEYANCE FACILITY CAN BE STOPPED ON DISCIPLINARY GROUNDS. 

5. PARENTS MUST RECEIVE AND DROP THEIR WARDS AT THE BUS STOP. THE SCHOOL WILL NOT BE 

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISHAPPENING. 

 6.  PARENTS MUST PAY CONVEYANCE FEE OF THREE MONTHS IN ADVANCE EVERY TIME TO AVAIL THIS 

FACILITY. 

SCHOOL TIME TABLE 

1. 7:00 AM TO 1:00 PM (CLASS III TO X) AFTER HOLI VACATION TILL SUMMER VACATION. 

2. 8:00 AM TO 2:00 PM (After summer vacation till 25th Dec.) 

3. 8:30 AM TO 2:30 PM (03rdJan. onwards.) 

NOTE: NURSERY TO CLASS - IInd WILL BE OFF ONE HOUR 20 MIN. EARLIER THE SCHEDULED 

TIME. 

*THE ANNUAL CALENDAR IS BEING HANDED OVER TO THE STUDENTS FOR THEIR INFORMATION, 

PREPARATION AND ALSO FOR ONWARD TRANSMISSION TO THEIR GUARDIANS. 

THE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT, 



प्रिय अप्रििावकगण,  

   नए सत्र की सफलता पूववक शुरुआत करने से पूवव 

प्रवद्यालय  प्रनम्नप्रलखित महत्वपूणव तथ्य आपके सामने रिना चाहती है, 

यथा:  

1. विद्यालय कमजोर विद्यावथियोों के वलए विशेष एिों वि:शुल्क कोव ोंग की 

 व्यिस्था करिे जा रही है तावक आिेिाले वििोों में िे कमजोर ि रह सकें ।  

2. विद्यालय िे प्रवतभाशाली विद्यावथियोों को परीक्षाफल के आधार पर सम्मावित 

 एिों पुरसृ्कत करिे का विर्िय ली है ।  

3. विद्यालय अँगे्रजी माध्यम से अध्ययि - अध्यापि िेिे हेतु कृत सोंकल्पित है । 

 बोल ाल में भी पूर्ि रूप से अँगे्रजी माध्यम का प्रयोग शुरू वकया गया है 

।  अत: इसमें सहयोग करिे की कृपा करें।  

4. आिे िाले वििोों में विरन्तर रूप से अँगे्रजी में बोल ाल के वलए अिेक प्रकार 

के  Debate / Recitation, तरह- तरह के Inter Class 

Competitions  एिों अिेकोों कायिक्रम के आयोजि की व्यिस्था की जा 

रही है।  

5. विद्यालय में हर विषय के िक्ष एिों अिुभिी वशक्षक हैं। अत: बच्ोों को 

इसका  पूर्ितया लाभ पहों ािे का प्रयास वकया जा रहा है। विद्यालय 

विद्यावथियोों के  सिाांगीर् विकास हेतु कृत सोंकल्पित है। अत: विश्वास रखें हम 

आपकी आशा  के अिुरूप खरे उतरें गे। पुि: आग्रह है वक विद्यावथियोों को 

समय से  विद्यालय भेजिे की व्यिस्था सुविवित करें।  

6. परीक्षा के वििोों की अवत व्यस्तता को िेखते हए, परीक्षा के प्रथम विि  

विद्यालय  में Fee Collection िही ों होगा। इसके वलए कृपया अिुरोध ि 

करें।  

7. परीक्षा में प्रथम विि यवि कोई विद्याथी अिुपल्पस्थत है तो उसे पूरी परीक्षा में 

 अिुपल्पस्थत मािा जाएगा।  

सू िाथि  

शुिकामनाओ ंके साथ  

प्रवद्यालय िबंधन  


